
R24-92 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE TO ARAWAK PAVING COMPANY, 

 INC. FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WOODBINE AND  

WOODLAWN AVENUE’S IN THE BOROUGH OF MERCHANTVILLE,  

COUTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
 

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done on the Woodbine 

and Woodlawn Avenue’s project in the Borough of Merchantville, Camden County, New Jersey; 

 

      WHEREAS, a change Order was developed to itemize and authorize those changes; 

See attachment A for Arawak Paving Company, 7503 Weymouth Road, Hammonton, NJ 08037; 
   

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Merchantville that the following Change 

Order, which is considered to be change order number one (1) and final, is hereby authorized and approval is 

hereby granted to revise the contract amount from $208,700.00 to the change order increase amount of 

($22,501.00) for a total contract of $231,201.00.   

 

APPROVED: 
 
ATTEST: 

 
Edward. F Brennan 

                          Mayor 
 

Denise L. Brouse 
Borough Clerk 

 
October 14, 2024 
 

I certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 
Merchantville on October 14, 2024 
.  
 
Date:_________   ___________________________________________ 
    Denise Brouse, R.M.C., Borough Clerk 
 

 


